SCHEDULE C

VULCAN COUNTY
Building Permit Fee Schedule

Residential Installations

Description

Permit Fee - not including SCC levy*

New Construction

$6.75 per $1000 of Project Value**

Garage, Addition, Renovation, Basement
Development

$0.25 per square foot

Manufactured Home/ Mobile Home/
RTM (on crawlspace or basement)

$0.35 per square foot

Manufactured Home/ Mobile Home (on $275.00
blocking or piles)
Decks, Solid Fuel Burning Appliances, $175.00
Demolition
Minimum Fee $175.00

Commercial, Industrial, Institutional Installations

Description

Permit Fee- notincluding SCC levy *

New, Additions, Renovations

$4.50 per, $1000 of Project Value **

Minimum Fee

$200.00

* scc Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560

** Project Value is based on the actual cost of material and labour.

Verification of costs may be requested prior to permit issuance.

NOTE: Double Permit Fees apply for work commencing without a permit




VULCAN COUNTY
Electrical Permit Fee Schedule

Residential Installations

New Single-Family Dwellings and Additions

Square Footage Permit Fee SCC Levy Tgég'
up to 1000 $145.00 $5.80 $150.80
1001to 1500 $165.00 $6.60 $171.60
1501to 2000 $185.00 $7.40 $192.40
2000 to 2500 $205.00 $8.20 $213.20
2501to 3000 $225.00 $9.00 $234.00
Over 3000 $225.00 plus $0.10 per square foot

Basement Development, Garages, Renovations, Minor Work

Installation Cost Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
$0- $500 $70.00 $4.50 $74.50
$501-$1000 $80.00 $4.50 $84.50

$1001- $2000 $105.00 $4.50 $109.50

$2001- $3000 $120.00 $4.80 $124.80

Installation Costs more than $3000 use the square footage fee schedule

Homeowner permits - Add $50.00 to the permit fee plus SCC Levy

Connections

Description Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
Permanent Service $117.50 $4.50 $122.00
Connection Only
Temporary Power/ $117.50 $4.50 $122.00
Underground Service

* SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560

NOTE: Double Permit Fees apply for work commencing without a permit




VULCAN COUNTY
Electrical Permit Fee Schedule
Commercial, Industrial, Institutional Installations
(Contractors and Agriculture Only)

Installation Cost Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
$ 0-500 $68.00 $4.50 $72.50
$501-1,000 $72.00 $4.50 $76.50
$1,001-1,500 $76.00 $4.50 $80.50
$ 1,501-2,000 $80.00 $4.50 $84.50
$ 2,001-2,500 $84.00 $4.50 $88.50
$ 2,501-3,000 $88.00 $4.50 $92.50
$ 3,001-3,500 $92.00 $4.50 $96.50
$ 3,501-4,000 $100.00 $4.50 $104.50
$ 4,001-4,500 $108.00 $4.50 $112.50
$ 4,501-5,000 $116.00 $4.64 $120.64
$ 5,001-6,000 $124.00 $4.96 $128.96
$ 6,001-7,000 $132.00 $5.28 $137.28
$ 7,001-8,000 $140.00 $5.60 $145.60
$ 8,001-9,000 $148.00 $5.92 $153.92
$9,001-10,000 $156.00 $6.24 $162.24
$10,001-11,000 $164.00 $6.56 $170.56
$ 11,001-12,000 $172.00 $6.88 $178.88
$ 12,001-13,000 $180.00 $7.20 $187.20
$13,001-14,000 $188.00 $7.52 $195.52
$14,001-15,000 $196.00 $7.84 $203.84
$15,001-16,000 $204.00 $8.16 $212.16
$16,001-17,000 $212.00 $8.48 $220.48
$17,001-18,000 $220.00 $8.80 $228.80
$18,001-19,000 $228.00 $9.12 $237.12
$ 19,001-20,000 $240.00 $9.60 $249.60
$ 20,001-25,000 $248.00 $9.92 $257.92
$ 25,001-30,000 $256.00 $10.24 $266.24
$ 30,001-35,000 $264.00 $10.56 $274.56
$ 35,001-40,000 $272.00 $10.88 $282.88
$ 40,001-45,000 $280.00 $11.20 $291.20
$ 45,001-50,000 $296.00 $11.84 $307.84
$ 50,001-60,000 $328.00 $13.12 $341.12
$ 60,001-70,000 $360.00 $14.40 $374.40
$ 70,001-80,000 $392.00 $15.68 $407.68
$ 80,001-90,000 $424.00 $16.96 $440.96
$ 90,001-100,000 $464.00 $18.56 $482.56
$100,001-125,000 $504.00 $20.16 $524.16




$ 125,001-150,000 $544.00 $21.76 $565.76
$150,001-200,000 $640.00 $25.60 $665.60
$ 200,001-300,000 $800.00 $32.00 $832.00
$ 300,001-400,000 $960.00 $38.40 $998.40
$ 400,001-500,000 $1,120.00 $44.80 $1,164.80
$ 500,001-600,000 $1,280.00 $51.20 $1,331.20
$ 600,001-700,000 $1,440.00 $57.60 $1,497.60
$ 700,001-800,000 $1,760.00 $70.40 $1,830.40
$ 800,001-900,000 $1,920.00 $76.80 $1,996.80
$ 900,001-1,000,000 $2,080.00 $83.20 $2,163.20

Contact Vulcan County for projects over $1,000,000

*SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560

NOTE: Double Permit Fees apply for work commencing without a permit




VULCAN COUNTY
Gas Permit Fee Schedule

Residential Installations

No. of QOutlets Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
1 $125.00 $5.00 $130.00
2 $133.00 $5.30 $138.30
3 $143.50 $5.75 $149.25
4 $151.50 $6.10 $157.60
5 $163.00 $6.55 $169.55
6 $175.00 $7.00 $182.00
7 $183.00 $7.35 $190.35
8 $191.00 $7.64 $198.65
9 $200.00 $8.00 $208.00
10 $208.00 $8.35 $216.35

Add$10.00 per outlet over 10

*SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560

NOTE: Double Permit Fees apply for work commencing without a permit




VULCAN COUNTY
Gas Permit Fee Schedule

(Contractors Only)

Commercial, Industrial, Institutional Installations

BTU Input Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
0-100,000 $121.25 $4.85 $126.10
100,001-200,000 $131.25 $5.25 $136.50
200,001- 400,000 $145.00 $5.80 $150.80
400,001 — 1,000,000 $225.00 $9.00 $234.00

Add $6.75 for each 100,000 BTU over 1,000,000 BTU

Propane Installations

Description Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
Propane Tank Set Only $100.00 $4.50 $104.50
Over 5 Tank Sets (at the same $50.00 per tank set

time of application)

Propane Cylinder Refill $1 20.00 $4.80 $124.80
Centre

Temporary Heat

BTU Input Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
0 to 250,000 $100.00 $4.50 $104.50
250,001 to 500,000 $130.00 $5.20 $135.20
500,001 to 1,000,000 $160.00 $6.40 $166.40
Over 1,000,000 $100.00 plus $10.00 per 100,000 BTU
(or portion of) over 1,000,000 BTU

®* SEC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560

NOTE: Double Permit Fees apply for work commencing without apermit




VULCANCOUNTY
Plumbing Permit Fee Schedule

No. of Fixtures Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee
No. of Fixtures Permit Fee SCC Levy Total Fee

1 $85.00 $4.50 $89.50
$95.00 $4.50 $99.50
3 $110.00 $4.50 $114.50
4 $130.00 $5.20 $135.20
5 $138.00 $5.52 $143.52
6 $140.00 $5.60 $145.60
7 $140.00 $5.60 $145.60
8 $150.00 $6.00 $156.00
9 $150.00 $6.00 $156.00
10 $150.00 $6.00 $156.00
11 $160.00 $6.40 $166.40
12 $160.00 $6.40 $166.40
13 $160.00 $6.40 $166.40
14 $164.00 $6.56 $170.56
15 $168.00 $6.72 $174.72
16 $172.00 $6.88 $178.88
17 $176.00 $7.04 $183.04
18 $180.00 $7.20 $187.20
19 $180.00 $7.20 $187.20
20 $180.00 $7.20 $187.20

Add $5.00 for each fixture over 20

Homeowner permits -Add $50.00 to the permit fee plus SCC Levy

SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560

NOTE: Double Permit Fees apply for work commencing without a permit



VULCAN COUNTY
PSDS Permit Fee Schedule

Private Sewage Disposal

Description Permit Fee | SCC Levy| Total Fee
Holding Tanks $200.00 $8.00| $208.00
Open Discharge, Disposal Fields and $275.00 $11.00| $286.00
Mounds

Treatment Plants

$ 400.00 $16.00

$416.00

SCC Levy is 4% of the permit fee with a minimum of $4.50 and a maximum of $560

NOTE: Double Permit Fees apply for work commencing without a permit





